9:30am

9:45 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

11:10 am

11:30 am

11:45 am

12 noon

Province Il Synod
May 3, 2021
(via Zoom)
AGENDA
Welcome & Opening Prayer
Discussion on the Post-pandemic Church
Select Ministry Updates
B Opioid TF
B Racial Justice
Update on General Convention
Resolutions submitted by Resolutions Committee

Introduction of future resolutions on Racial Justice

Tresurer’s Report

The Rt. Rev. Mike Klusmeyer
The Rt. Rev. Mike Klusmeyer
Mr. Karl Colder

The Rev. David Wacaster
The Rev. Canon Scott Slater
The Rev. Nathaniel Pierce
The Rev. Randy Callender

Canon Judith Gregory

B final financial report for 2020 (to be received by Synod)
B presentation of 2021 budget (reviewed by and comments from Synod)
B proposed 2022 apportionment rate as recommended by the Provincial

Council (to be approved by Synod)

Reports
President

Vice-President

The Rt. Rev. Mike Klusmeyer

The Rev. Nathaniel Pierce

Executive Council Mr. Russ Randle & The Rev. Patty Downing

Coordinator

Dr. Pamela DH Cochran



