## Province III Synod May 3, 2021 (via Zoom) AGENDA

9:30 am	Welcome & Opening Prayer	The Rt. Rev. Mike Klusmeyer
9:45 am	Discussion on the Post-pandemic Church	The Rt. Rev. Mike Klusmeyer
10:30 am	Select Ministry Updates  Opioid TF Racial Justice	Mr. Karl Colder The Rev. David Wacaster
11:00 am	Update on General Convention	The Rev. Canon Scott Slater
11:10 am	Resolutions submitted by Resolutions Comm	ittee The Rev. Nathaniel Pierce
11:30 am	Introduction of future resolutions on Racial J	ustice The Rev. Randy Callender
11:45 am	Tresurer's Report  final financial report for 2020 (to be received by Synod)  presentation of 2021 budget (reviewed by and comments from Synod)  proposed 2022 apportionment rate as recommended by the Provincial Council (to be approved by Synod)	
12 noon	Reports President Vice-President Executive Council Coordinator	The Rt. Rev. Mike Klusmeyer The Rev. Nathaniel Pierce Mr. Russ Randle & The Rev. Patty Downing Dr. Pamela DH Cochran